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NOTICE OF SCHEDULING ORDER 

AND NOTICE OF HEARING 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: February 8, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

  The Administrative Law Judge for the Commission held a duly-noticed 

scheduling conference in the above-entitled matter on February 6, 2013.  Rylee McDermott 

attended on behalf of Nexus Communications, Inc., along with Alan Galloway, who joined via 

telephone.  The Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services also attended. 

SCHEDULING ORDER 

  Based on the discussion at the scheduling conference, the following is set as the 

schedule in this matter: 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION

Direct Testimony of Applicant 
 

Thursday, February 28, 2013 

Intervention Deadline 
 

Thursday, March 28, 2013 

Settlement Conference 
 

Wednesday, April 3, 2013 

Direct Testimony of Non-Applicant 
Parties 
 

Wednesday, May 29, 2013 

Rebuttal Testimony -- All Parties 
 

Wednesday, July 10, 2013 

Surrebuttal Testimony -- All Parties 
 

Wednesday, July 31, 2013 

Discovery Ends 
 

Thursday, August 1, 2013 
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Witness and Exhibit Lists -- All Parties 
 

Monday, August 12, 2013 

Hearing Wednesday, August 14, 2013, 9:00 
a.m., Fourth Floor Hearing Room 
451, Heber M. Wells Bldg., 160 East 
300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 
 

 
  Discovery turn-around times are 10 calendar days if served before July 11, 2013, 

and 5 calendar days if served thereafter. 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

  Notice is hereby given that a hearing in the above-entitled matter will be 

conducted by the Administrative Law Judge for the Public Service Commission of Utah on 

Wednesday, August 14, 2013, beginning at 9:00 a.m. (MST).  The hearing will be held in the 

Fourth Floor Hearing Room 451, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake 

City, Utah. 

  Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone should contact the 

Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or call toll-free 1-

866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824).  Participants attending by telephone should then call the 

Public Service Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes prior to the hearing 

to ensure participation. 

  In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing 

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any 

proceeding should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, 

(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing. 
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  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 8th day of February, 2013. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 

       Administrative Law Judge 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#241684 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 8th day of February, 2013, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Steve Swindle (sswindle@vancott.com) 
Rylee McDermott (rmcdermott@vancott.com) 
Vancott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy, P.C. 
 
Danielle Frappier (daniellefrappier@dwt.com) 
Jim Tomlinson (jimtomlinson@dwt.com 
Alan Galloway (alangalloway@dwt.com) 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


